



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1440/2023 and CM APPL. 45953/2023--stay

JAIDEEP SOLANKI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. S. Panwar, Adv.

versus

SMT. SUDHA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Khatri and Mr. Praveen
Kumar, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

28.02.2024

%

1. It is submitted on behalf of the respondent that a copy of the rejoinder has not been furnished to him. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already furnished a copy of the rejoinder, however, he undertakes to furnish another copy of the same within one week.
2. The parties are at liberty to file short written submissions with an advance copy to the other side.
3. List for hearing on 10.05.2024.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue.

SHALINDER KAUR, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2024/aks