



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1440/2023 & CM APPL. 45953/2023**

JAIDEEP SOLANKI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S S Panwar with Ms. Nivedita
Panwar, Mr. Ravi Panwar and Ms.
Punam Singh, Advocates.

versus

SMT. SUDHA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Mr. Vishvendra
Singh and Mr. Gaurav Chahal,
Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

14.08.2024

%

1. Since, arguments were being heard in a bunch of petitions i.e. CM (M) 2934/2024 and nine others, no time left as it is already 4:50 P.M.
2. List on 08.11.2024.
3. Interim order/direction to continue till the next date of hearing on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 14, 2024/sw