



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1440/2023 & CM APPL. 45953/2023**
JAIDEEP SOLANKI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S S Panwar with Ms. Nivedita
Panwar and Mr. Ravi Panwar,
Advocates.

versus

SMT. SUDHA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar with Mr. Ashish
Khatri, Mr. Vishvendra Singh, Mr.
Gaurav Chahal and Mr. Deepak Joon,
Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
08.11.2024

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 07.03.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 8, 2024/sw