



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1440/2023 & CM APPL. 45953/2023 STAY**

JAIDEEP SOLANKI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S. S. Panwar, Adv. (through VC)
with Ms. Nivedita Panwar, Mr. Ravi
Panwar & Ms. Punam Singh, Advs

versus

SMT. SUDHA

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

07.03.2025

In view of Farewell Reference on the retirement of Hon'ble Ms.
Justice Rekha Palli, the matter could not be taken up today.

Re-notify on 16.09.2025.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

MARCH 7, 2025

sk