



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1440/2023, CM APPL. 45953/2023-Stay

JAIDEEP SOLANKI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.S. Panwar, Proxy Counsel
through VC

versus

SMT. SUDHA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Raghuvendra Upadhyay, Panel
Counsel with Ms. Purnima Jain and
Ms. Nandini Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

16.09.2025

%

1. Learned proxy counsel for the petitioner appearing through video conferencing seeks an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available for the day.
2. In the meanwhile, learned counsels for the parties are directed to file their respective written synopsis not exceeding *three pages* within a period of four weeks, in compliance of the earlier order dated 28.02.2025.
3. In the interest of justice, renotify on 14.01.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025/So