



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1440/2023 & CM APPL. 45953/2023

JAIDEEP SOLANKI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. S.S. Panwar and Ms. Nivedita
Panwar, Advocates.

versus

SMT. SUDHA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ashish Khatri, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

14.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Written submissions on behalf of the parties have not been filed. Let the same be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 28.04.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/sn/sg